
I-~----~--~--~-

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

GREG ABBOTT

May 27, 2010

Mr. David K.Walker
County Attorney
Montgomery County Attorney
207 West Phillips Suite 100
Conroe, Texas 77301

OR2010-07745

Dear Mr. Walker:

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the
Public Information Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Government Code. Your request was
assigned ID# 386462.

The Montgomery County Attorney's Office received a request for information relating to
a named former employee ofthe Montgomery County Constable, Precinct 3. You state that
some of the requested information has beellreleased. You claim that some ofthe submitted
infol111ation is excepted from disclosure undetsection 552.101 ofthe Government Code. We
have consider~d the exception you claim and reviewed the information you submitted.

,

Section 552.101 of the Gov~ri111~ent Cod~-exc~pts froni. disclo'sute"information considered
to be confidential by law, either coi1stitutional;,statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't
Code § 552.101. This exception encompasses inforn1ation that other statutes make
confidential. ,You claim section 552.101 in conjunction with section 1703.306 of the
Occupations Code. Information acquired from a polygraph examination is confidential
under section 1703.306, which provides in part:

(a) A polygraph examiner, trainee, or employee ofa polygraph examiner, or
a person for whom a polygraph examination is conducted or an employee of
the person, may not disclose information acquired from a polygraph
examination to another person other than:

: (1) the examinee or any otl1-~r p~rson specifically designated in
: writing by the examinee; .
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(2) the person that requested the examination;

: (3) a member, or the member's agent, of a governmental agency
that licenses a polygraph examiner or supervises or controls a

.. polygraph examiner's activities;

(4) another polygraph examiner in private consultation; or

'(5) any other person required by due process oflaw.

Occ. Code § 1703.306(a). We conclude that some of the submitted information is
confidential under section 1703.306 of the OccupatiOIls Code. You must withhold that
information, which we have marked, under section 552.101 of the Government Code. The
rest of the submitted information must be released.

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances.

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the
governmentalbody and ofthe requestor. For more information concerning those rights and
responsibilitie's, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index or1.php,
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free,
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public
information uilder the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of
the Attorney General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787.

ames W. Morris, III
Assistant Attorney General
Open Records Division
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Ref: ID# 386462

Ene: Submitted documents

cc: Requestor
(w/o enclosures)


